504459879 07/17/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4506580

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ENRIQUE GALLAR	07/17/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YOANNA GOUCHTCHINA	
Street Address:	1332 SANDY CREEK DR	
City:	ALLEN	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75002	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15651566

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-674-7000
Email: carie@hoban.law
Correspondent Name: HOBAN LAW GROUP

Address Line 1: 730 17TH STREET, SUITE 420
Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	01205
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN FORTIN
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin Fortin/
DATE SIGNED:	07/17/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=01205_Assignment_EG#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 043023 FRAME: 0978

504459879

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Enrique Gallar of Novalistrasse 7, 10115 Berlin/Germany (Assignor) wishes to assign his entire right and interest in the invention and patent application listed below to Yoanna Gouchtchina of 1332 Sandy Creek Dr, Allen TX 75002 under the terms herein.

Title: DERMAL SPRAY APPARATUS AND METHOD

Filing Date: Filed Herewith

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee the full and exclusive right to the inventions, the Applications, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in all countries worldwide, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any patents, designs, utility models or other intellectual property rights which may be granted therefore in all countries worldwide, including continuations, divisions or counterparts thereof.

Assignor represents and warrants that he is authorized to enter into this Assignment and that its performance thereof does not conflict with any other agreement.

Assignor represents to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that he shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. Inventor, its executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making applications for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the patents or similar legal protection on the inventions in any and all countries.

By: Date: 07/17/2017

Enrique Gallar (Assignor)

RECORDED: 07/17/2017

PATENT

REEL: 043023 FRAME: 0979